
 

           
 

 
 
 
 
 

New stock – late July, 2021 
 

9950 A History of English Literature, edited by John Buchan 
10th edition with dustwrapper, published by Thomas Nelson, 1948. As Blanchard B9. 
A comprehensive guide from mediaeval times onward. 
675 pages. Red cloth with gold lettering and decoration. Numerous illustrations in the text.  
Very slight rubbing at the ends of the spine and a tiny black mark on the bottom edge but otherwise in 
excellent condition throughout. The d/w (beige with green lettering and decoration) has a sun-darkened 
spine and a small piece missing from the head of the spine, which also has light wear at the foot. Overall, a 
very nice reprint.            £10 
 
9933 A History of the Great War by John Buchan (advertised previously) 
US autograph edition in 8 volumes, published by Houghton Mifflin, 1922. 
The UK edition of this work is listed under A52 in Blanchard. A US edition in 4 volumes was published but 
Houghton Mifflin also produced an Autograph Edition which was bound in 8 volumes which retained the 
pagination of the 4-volume edition. The books are bound in light blue paper-covered boards with a black 
cloth spine and a green paper title label with gold lettering. The outer and lower edges are uncut. Each 
volume has a colour frontispiece and the autograph page in volume 1 is, of course, signed by JB. This set is 
number 192 of 500, stated on the reverse of the title page. Unlike the UK edition, the US edition includes a 
lengthy introduction by Major-General James Harbord, who was the American Expeditionary Force chief of 
staff during WWI. 
Sometimes seen in a half-leather binding but the binding, as issued, was as this copy. I have not been able 
to ascertain whether leather bindings were available to order from the publisher or privately 
commissioned. 
The set is in very good condition with just occasional small scuff marks. Internally very good and the 
number of pages which remain uncut suggests they have never been read. Blanchard indicates that volume 
1 had a page of the original manuscript bound in but this has a page (original?) of the manuscript of John 
Macnab. This is slightly baffling as this was first published in a magazine in December 1924. An early draft? 
Substituted later? Who knows. A scarce set.                   £450 
 
9982 Brasenose College by John Buchan 
First edition (Oxford Univ. College Histories) published by FE Robinson, 1898. Blanchard A8. 
History from its foundation in 1509. 
202 pp + 6 pp publisher’s catalogue. Blue clothe; gold lettering and decoration; bevelled edges. Top edge 
gilt, the others uncut. Frontispiece with tissue guard, 7 other illustrations, all black & white. Sun-faded 
spine with some wear at the ends. Internally bright (but see below). Ex-university library with some stamps 
and labels on the endpapers and very occasional stamps on the lower page margins. A rare title, usually 
priced at £200 upwards. However, I can offer this copy at only                £100 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CRASK 

BOOKS 



9962 Canadian Occasions by John Buchan 
UK second impression with dustwrapper, published by Hodder & Stoughton, 1940. 
The text of 40 speeches on a variety of occasions given by Lord Tweedsmuir during his tenure as Governor-
General of Canada. 
As Blanchard A129 (final note). 
256 pp. Light brown cloth with metallic orange lettering.  
The binding is in very good condition. Internally there is occasional light foxing and a name in ink on the fly-
leaf. The d/w is not price-clipped. Its corners are a little rubbed and the spine is sun-darkened.  £30 
 
9978 The Dancing Floor by John Buchan 
First edition with dustwrapper, published by Hodder & Stoughton, 1926. 
Blanchard A70. 
Leithen comes up against ancient superstitions on a Greek island. 
311 pp + 8 pp publisher’s catalogue. Blue cloth, black lettering. Frontispiece map.  
The book has a sun-darkened spine with light wear at the ends. The covers have some staining and one 
corner is bumped. There is some slight creasing of the cloth on the back cover. The jacket also has a 
darkened spine and is quite ragged around the edges. There are also some internal repairs to tears and 
chips. Offered at a low price of                     £100 
 
9966 The Dancing Floor by John Buchan 
9th impression, published by Hodder & Stoughton, Sept 1926. 2m after first. 
Blanchard A70. 
As above. 
Some faint brown marks on the rear cover. Very slightly rubbed corners. Very good internally with 
occasional brown spots.           £10 
 
9977 The Electric Guide by Arthur L Goulding 
Undated (1930s) 6th edition, privately published. 
"How to do electric repairs, alterations or installations yourself. Packed with pictures, diagrams and 
electrical dictionary." A booklet designed to give basic advice and guidance on simple electrical 
installations and repairs. Undated but probably 1920s/1930s. 68 pages, staple bound with illustrated paper 
covers. The staples are slightly rusted and the covers have a little creasing. The pages are uniformly lightly 
tanned.              £4 
 
9975 Elementary Photographic Chemistry, no author stated. 
Published by Kodak Ltd., 1939. 
Takes us back to the days when keen photographers would mix their own developing solutions etc., as my 
father did when I was a lad. I don’t know if it would even be possible to do this now. 
107 pages. Beige paper-covered boards with a brown cloth spine, black lettering.  
The covers are lightly soiled from handling but otherwise the book is in excellent condition. There is a 
name, in ink, on the front fly-leaf.           £8 
 
9960 Episodes of the Great War by John Buchan 
First edition, published by Thomas Nelson, 1936. Blanchard A117. 
Excerpts from Buchan’s 4-volume History of the Great War, covering mainly the principal actions on the 
Western front. The selection was made by Mr Adrian Alington. 
399 pp + 2 pp publisher’s adverts. Blue cloth with gold lettering. Top edge blue. Endpaper maps, 6 other 
maps, frontispiece and 21 other illustrations. 
Small mark on the spine, otherwise very good throughout.       £20 
NB If this book and 9961 Naval Episodes of the Great War are bought together the total price will be 
reduced to £35.  
 



9948 Great Hours in Sport, edited by John Buchan 
First edition, published by Thomas Nelson, 1921. Blanchard B7. 
288pp Green cloth; gold lettering; 10 plates, all black & white. A selection of articles on a range of sporting 
activities. Sport in this context refers to those indulged in by British public school boys of the 1920s and 
thus includes horse racing, big-game hunting and foxhunting as well as cricket, rugby and other school 
sports. Covers have some fading and a couple of water spots. Excellent internally.   £18 
 
9967 John Burnet of Barns by John Buchan 
Popular Crown edition, published by John Lane, The Bodley Head, 1924. 
JB’s second novel, a much longer and more rounded work than his first. Follows the life and times of the 
eponymous hero with the action moving between Tweeddale, Edinburgh and the Netherlands. 317 pp. + 2 
pp publisher’s adverts.  Light grey cloth with black lettering and decoration. Lightly sunned spine. Covers 
have some slight discolouration at the margins. Binding cracked at page 32-33 but remains firm. Bright 
internally.             £10 
 
9959 The King’s Grace by John Buchan 
First edition, large paper version, published by Hodder & Stoughton, 1935. Blanchard A108. 
285 pp + 48 pp sepia illustrations. Textured cream cloth with gold lettering. Colour frontispiece.  
Cream cloth lightly soiled but overall a very nice copy of a work which perhaps deserves to be more widely 
read.              £12 
 
The Nations of Today edited by John Buchan 
First editions, published by Waverley Book Co., 1923/24. Internally as Blanchard B8 
9970 Japan, 9971 Bulgaria & Romania, 9972 Belgium & Luxembourg, 9973 British America,  
9974 Yugoslavia 
12 volumes were published in this series; other planned volumes never appeared. Each presents a political 
and economic history of the nation(s) covered and JB was the general editor of the series. Blanchard B8 
covers the main public offering, published by Hodder & Stoughton but they were also available on a 
subscription basis in books published by The Waverley Book Co. which was, I believe, a subsidiary of H&S. 
Internally these were the same as the main run of books but the binding was 
 
9961 Naval Episodes of the Great War by John Buchan 
First edition, published by Thomas Nelson, 1938. Blanchard A124. 
Excerpts from Buchan’s 4-volume History of the Great War, covering the principal naval actions. The 
selection was made by Mr Stanley Williams. 
325 pages. Green cloth, gold lettering, top edge blue. Frontispiece & 12 other illustrations, all black & 
white. 
Some foxing of the first few and last few leaves but otherwise very good. There is a name in ink on the fly-
leaf.              £20 
NB If this book and 9960 Episodes of the Great War are bought together the total price will be reduced to 
£35.  
 
9976 Physical Culture Simplified by William R Lucas 
First edition, published by Thorsons, 1931. 
Lucas was a well-known exponent of the idea of physical exercise as a key to good health and many of his 
ideas are still recognised as helpful. And it’s much cheaper than gym membership! 
121 pp + 3 pp adverts. Striped blue cloth with black lettering. Frontispiece picture of author. 
The spine has faded and has a small stain on it; otherwise excellent throughout.    £5 
 
9963 Poems Scots and English by John Buchan 
Second impression, published by TC & EC Jack, 1917. As Blanchard A43. 
14 poems in Scots, 14 in English.  



106 pp. Cheaply bound in black cloth with gold lettering. Outer and lower edges uncut.  
As is almost always the case the spine is faded. It also has some wear at the ends. One corner is lightly 
bumped and the others are soft. There are some creases in the cloth on the front cover. Internally very 
good.              £10 
 
9936 Signed letter from John Buchan (advertised previously) 
A letter dated 10th July addressed to The Rt Hon’ble Frederick Wrench, The Irish Land Commission, Dublin. 
“Dear Mr Wrench 
I have formally applied through the War Office for Evelyn’s service. I don’t think you need do anything in 
the matter.as it looks as if the business were going through quite smoothly.  
Yours very sincerely 
SIGNED JOHN BUCHAN” 
The letter is typed on notepaper with the embossed heading of the Foreign Office. It is in an envelope also 
embossed ‘Foreign Office’ on the flap. It is also rubber stamped by the Foreign Office on the front. 
Frederick Wrench was an Irish Land Commissioner and seems to have been a worthy but undistinguished 
civil servant. His son Evelyn, later Sir Evelyn, was a writer and a passionate supporter of the British Empire 
and the idea of commonwealth.  
The letter is folded into four but otherwise in very good condition; the envelope is lightly browned and has 
a small tear in the flap. Reduced to                    £150
         
9951 The Thirty-Nine Steps: Richard Hannay’s Adventures Through the Eye of the Camera  
by Ian Buckingham 
First edition, published by Avonworld, 2000. 
16-page staple-bound booklet with quotations from The Thirty-Nine Steps accompanied by colour 
photographs. Inside the rear cover is a map of Hannay’s journeys showing the location of the photographs. 
Price includes UK postage.           £8 
 
9949 The Yellow Book – various contributors 
Volume XII, published by John Lane, The Bodley Head, 1897. See Buchan A9. 
The penultimate issue of this celebrated periodical. It includes the first appearance of JB’s short story, At 
the Article of Death, later included in Grey Weather.  
344 pp + 4 pp adverts + 12 pp publisher’s catalogue. Yellow cloth with black lettering and decoration. 14 
illustrations. As well as JB, includes pieces by E Nesbit, Kenneth Grahame, Oswald Sickert and others. 
The spine is sun-darkened and has some wear at the ends and the covers have handling marks. The front  
hinge is partly cracked but the binding remains firm.        £35 
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